(b) Effective beginning the next term of office of the

(b) Effective beginning the next term of office of the

Sheriff of Montgomery County, and thereafter, any sheriff who

has served two or more consecutive full terms as sheriff,

shall receive an annual salary in the amount of one hundred

seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000) two hundred

twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000). The salary shall be

paid from the general fund of the county.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first

day of the first month following its passage.